APEX PLEASANT PARK ACCESS STUDY SCOPE 

The Parties acknowledge and agree that the Apex Pleasant Park Access Study contract entered into 
between Consultant and CAMPO should include the work elements set forth below.  

The Consultant’s fee for the Study shall be the sum of one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00). 
This cost will cover 100% of the Study’s elements, including the following:  

To study the feasibility of improving multimodal access to the park by way of an additional access 
point(s), the MPO seeks the following tasks to be performed by a professional consultant or firm.

[...]

FINANCIAL PROJECT COMMITMENTS BY THE TOWN OF APEX. 

In recognition of the Study cost of $150,000.00, the Town of Apex and CAMPO are willing to 
make the following funding commitments in support of planning costs identified in the Study as follows:  

- Apex has budgeted the sum of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000.00), to defray the costs of 
the Study contract. 

-As approved by formal action of its Board of Directors, CAMPO agreed to commit the sum of 
seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000.00) to defray the costs of the Study contract. 

V. INCORPORATION OF THE APEX PLEASANT PARK ACCESS STUDY PROJECT INTO 
THE UPWP 

In furtherance of the Project, the Parties acknowledge that the Apex Pleasant Park Access Study 
has been incorporated into CAMPO’s adopted FY26 Unified Planning Work Program (“UPWP”).